



1414 Mission Street South Pasadena, CA 91030 www.southpasadenaca.gov

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 18, 2024

Contact:Mary Haddad, Management AnalystPhone:(626) 403-7215Email:mhaddad@southpasadenaca.gov

Engage with Evelyn Campaign Continues

South Pasadena (Calif.) – City of South Pasadena Mayor, Evelyn G. Zneimer, is excited to announce a series of engagement opportunities for community members to connect with her and learn more about the City's initiatives and happenings.

Mayor Zneimer commenced her mayorship with a successful "Coffee with the Mayor" event earlier this year on January 25, 2024, at Jones Coffee Roasters in South Pasadena. Building on this momentum, the Mayor is excited to welcome residents, businesses, and the community at large to two more upcoming events.

The first event is a special booth at the South Pasadena Farmers' Market, scheduled for next Thursday, April 25 from 4:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m. The Mayor's table will include a wide range of City resources. The South Pasadena Farmers' Market is located at 920 Meridian Avenue in South Pasadena, and the Mayor's table will be next to the Historical Museum.

Following this event, Mayor Zneimer will be hosting a virtual "Lunch and Learn" event on Thursday, May 9 from 12:00 p.m. to 1:00 p.m. This interactive session will cover various topics, including budget updates, City happenings, and more. Residents are encouraged to participate at the convenience of their mobile devices and computers to connect with the Mayor and ask questions that City staff will facilitate during the virtual meeting. Neither of these events require RSVP, and flyers are available across the City's social media channels, website, and City counters.

Additionally, Mayor Zneimer has established a dedicated email address, <u>askevelyn@southpasadenaca.gov</u>, to facilitate direct communication with the community. For more information about these events and other initiatives, please visit the City of South Pasadena's website: <u>www.southpasadenaca.gov</u> or contact the City Manager's Office by emailing <u>cmoffice@southpasadenaca.gov</u> or calling (626) 403-7210.

###